
BELARUSIAN STATE UNIVERSITY Z J  J

EXPERIMENTAL CURRICULUM

Andrei D. Karol

Rector

p «Av

4'T. Schedule of the educational process

Speciality: 1-24 80 01 Jurisprudence Degree: Master

Profiling: International Business Law
Period of stud} 2 years

IL Summary (in weeks)

CO

<Щ

September
2
2.
0
9

0
5
1
0

October
2
7.
1
0

0
2
1
1

November December
2
9.
1
2

0
4
0
1

January

26.
01

01
02

February
2
3
0
2

0
1
0
3

March

30
03

05
04

April

27.
04

03
05

May June
2
9.
0
6

0
5
0
7

Julv
2
7_
0
7

0
2
0
8

August

A
ca
de
m
ic
St
ud
ie
s

СЛ
s
я
X

W
£о

Д

"o

СоЛ<D

M
as
te
r's
Th
es
is

.2
л
л
>

’л
о

1

7

8

1
4

15

21

2
2

2
8

6

1
2

1
3

1
9

2
0

2
6

3

9

1
0

1
6

1
7

2
3

2
4

3
0

1

7

8

1
4

1
5

2
1

2
2

2
8

5

1
1

12

18

1
9

2
5

2

8

9

1
5

1
6

2
2

2

8

9

1
5

1
6

2
2

2
3

2
9

6

12

13

19

20

26

4

10

11

17

18

24

25

31

1

7

8

14

15

21

2
2

2
8

6

12

1
3

1
9

2
0

2
6

3

9

10

16

17

23

24

31

I • • • = = • = = = = = = = = 34 8 10 52
II z z = = X X X X X X X X / / / / / / / / / / // // 17 4 8 10 2 2 43

51 12 8 10 2 12 95

0
H

Legend: 2] -  Academic Studies

|7 |  -  Exams

px~| -  Internship

| / | -  Research

Master's Thesis

Vacation

III. Curriculum

N The name of the module, academic discipline,
course project (course paper) Ex

am
s

En
d-
of
-te
rm
te
st

Academic hours Semesters

To
ta
lc
re
di
ts

Competence Code
To
ta
l

To
ta
l i
n
cl
as
s

As follows: I year II year

Le
ct
ur
es

La
bo
ra
to
ry
w
or
k

W
or
ks
ho
ps

Se
m
in
ar
cl
as
se
s 1 semester,

17 weeks
2 semester,
17 weeks

3 semester,
17 weeks 4 semester

To
ta
l

To
ta
li
n
cl
as
s

C
re
di
ts

To
ta
l

To
ta
li
n
cl
as
s

Cr
ed
its

To
ta
l

To
ta
li
n
cl
as
s

Cr
ed
its

To
ta
l

To
ta
li
n
cl
as
s

Cr
ed
its

1 State Component 558 208 98 HO 180 72 6 288 102 9 90 34 3 18

1.1 Module «Modern problems of
jurisprudence» 288 102 62 40 288 102 9 9

1.1.1 Modem problems and methodology of
legal science

2 108 36 24 12 108 36 3 3 UC-1-3, DPC-1

1.1.2 Law-making of representative, executive
and judicial authorities 2 90 36 20 16 90 36 3 3 UC-1-3, DPC-2

1.1.3 Legal frames for development of the
electronic state 2 90 30 18 12 90 30 3 3 UC-1-3, DPC-3

1.2 Module «International legal
cooperation» 180 72 36 36 180 72 6 6

1.2.1 Implementation of international treaties
in the national legal system 1 90 36 18 18 90 36 3 3 UC-1-3, DPC-4

1.2.2 Institutional law of the Union State,
EAEU and CIS 1 90 36 18 18 90 36 3 3 UC-1-3, DPC-5

1.3 Module «Academic research» 90 34 34 90 34 3 3
1.3.1 Research seminar 3 90 34 34 90 34 3 3 UC-1,3

2 Higher Education Institution
Component 2312 886 528 358 642 256 21 740 262 24 930 368 30 75

2.1 Module «International law» 540 228 136 92 360 148 12 180 80 6 18
2.1.1 General theory of law 1 90 34 20 14 90 34 3 3 UC-1-3, DPC-2
2.1.2 Public international law 2 1 180 80 52 28 90 40 3 90 40 3 6 SC-1
2.1.3 Private international law 2 1 180 80 44 36 90 40 3 90 40 3 6 SC-2
2.1.4 History of international law 1 90 34 20 14 90 34 3 3 SC-3

2.2 Module «Legal aspects of
international commerce»

380 148 82 66 100 40 3 280 108 9 12

2.2.1 International commercial law 3 100 40 22 18 100 40 3 3 SC-4

2.2.2 Legal aspects of the commercial use of
outer space 3 90 34 14 20 90 34 3 3 SC-5

2.2.3 Legal framework for "green" business 3 90 34 22 12 90 34 3 3 SC-6

2.2.4 International trade contracts 2 100 40 24 16 100 40 3 3 SC-7

2.3
Module "Globalization and
regionalization in international
business"

370 142 100 42 90 34 3 90 34 3 190 74 6 12

2.3.1 Eurasian trade law 3 2 180 68 52 16 90 34 3 90 34 3 6 SC-8

2.3.2 European trade law 3 100 40 28 12 100 40 3 3 SC-9

2.3.3 WTO law 1 90 34 20 14 90 34 3 3 SC-10

2.4 Module «Intellectual property and
data protection»

370 142 88 54 90 34 3 280 108 9 12

2.4.1 International electronic justice 1 90 34 18 16 90 34 3 3 S C -11

2.4.2 International intellectual property law 2 100 40 22 18 100 40 3 3 SC-12

2.4.3 Legal basis for the protection of
undisclosed information

2 90 34 24 10 90 34 3 3 SC-13

2.4.4
Legal protection of means of
individualisation of participants in civil
circulation, goods, works or services

2 90 34 24 10 90 34 3 3 SC-14



N
The name of the module, academic discipline,

course project (course paper) Ex
am
s

En
d-
of
-te
rm
te
st

Academic hours Semesters

To
ta
lc
re
di
ts

Competence Code

To
ta
l

To
ta
l i
n
cl
as
s

As follows: I year II year

Le
ct
ur
es

La
bo
ra
to
ry
w
or
k

W
or
ks
ho
ps

Se
m
in
ar
 c
la
ss
es

1 semester,
17 weeks

2 semester,
17 weeks

3 semester,
17 weeks

4 semester

To
ta
l

To
ta
l i
n
cl
as
s

Cr
ed
its

To
ta
l

To
ta
li
n
cl
as
s

Cr
ed
its

To
ta
l

To
ta
li
n
cl
as
s

Cr
ed
its

To
ta
l

To
ta
l i
n
cl
as
s

Cr
ed
its

2.5
Module «Economic relations in the
digital age»

180 70 38 32 180 70 6 6

2.5.1
Legal framework for electronic
commerce

3 90 34 22 12 90 34 3 3 SC-15

2.5.2 Digital economy 3 90 36 16 20 90 36 3 3 SC-16

2.6
Module «Corporate governance in
international business»

202 80 44 36 102 40 3 100 40 3 6

2.6.1
Corporate relationship in international
business

1 102 40 22 18 102 40 3 3 SC-17

2.6.2 Structuring of cross-border transactions 3 100 40 22 18 100 40 3 3 SC-18

2.7
Module «International business and
human rights»

180 76 40 36 180 76 6 6

2.7.1
Sustainable development, business and
human rights

3 90 36 18 18 90 36 3 3 SC-19

2.7.2 International human rights in cyber age 3 90 40 22 18 90 40 3 3 SC-20

2.8 Module «Course paper» 90 90 3 3

2.8 1 Course paper 90 90 3 3 UC-1,3

3 Optional Subjects /132 /80 /42 /38 /108 /56 /3 /24 /24 /3 /24 /24 /3

3.1
Creative teaching techniques in higher
school / Pedagogy and psychology of
higher education

/1 /108 /56 /30 /26 /108 /56 /3 /3 UC-4

3.2 Research tecniques /24 /24 /12 /12 /24 /24 UC-1

4 Series of Disciplines for Candidate
Exams and Additional Training

/568 /316 /96 /36 /140 /44 /358 /202 /6 /210 /114 /9

4.1 Foreign language1 /2 /1 /220 /140 /140 /110 /70 /3 /110 /70 /3 /6 UC-5

4.2 Philosophy and methodology of science1 /2 /240 /104 /60 /44 /140 /60 /100 /44 /6 /6 UC-6

4.3 Information technologies: Basics1 /1 /108 /72 /36 /36 /108 /72 /3 /3 UC-7

Number of Hours 2870 1094 626 468 822 328 27 1028 364 33 1020 402 33 93

Number of Hours per Week 19 21 24

Number of Course Papers 1 1

Number of Exams 14 4 5 5

Number of End-of-Term Tests 16 5 5 6

IV. Internship V. Research VI. Final Certification

Internship Title Semester Weeks Credits Semester Weeks Credits
Master's Thesis

Research Practice 4 8 12 4 10 15

VIL Competence Matrix

Competence
Code Competence Name Module Code

UC-1 Be able to identify and analyse problems, patterns and trends in the development of legal science, to apply the main methods of scientific knowledge in
scientific and practical research (analysis, comparison, systematization, abstraction, modelling, data validation, decision-making, etc.), in independent
research activities , generate and implement innovative ideas

1.1.1; 1.1.2; 1.1.3; 1.2.1;
1.2.2; 1.3.1; 2.1.1; 2.8.1; 3.2

UC-2 Possess a high level of professional legal awareness, legal thinking and legal culture, be able to develop and improve their intellectual and general cultural
level, build a trajectory of professional development and career

1.1.1; 1.1.2; 1.1.3; 1.2.1;
1.2.2; 2.1.1

UC-3 To be able to use fundamental legal knowledge for analysis, verification, assessment of the completeness of objective reality in the course of professional
activity, if necessary, fill in and synthesize missing information, work in conditions of uncertainty, risks and incompleteness of information

1.1.1; 1.1.2; 1.1.3; 1.2.1;
1.2.2; 1.3.1; 2.1.1; 2.8.1

UC-4 To be able to perform pedagogical activity in education establishments, master and implement efficient education and information and communication
technologies and pedagogical innovations

3.1

UC-5 Know a foreign language for communication in an interdisciplinary and scientific environment, in various forms of international cooperation,
research and innovation activities

4.1

UC-6 Possess the methodology of scientific knowledge, be able to analyse and evaluate the content and level of philosophical and methodological
problems in solving problems of research and innovation

4.2

UC-7 Possess the skills of using modem information technologies to solve research and innovation problems 4.3



1 The general disciplines "Foreign Language", "Philosophy and Methodology of Science", "Fundamentals of Information Technologies" are studied at the choice of a Master's student. The study of the general disciplines
"Foreign Language" and "Philosophy and Methodology of Science" is completed with a candidate exam, the general discipline "Fundamentals of Information Technology" - candidate (differentiated) examination.

Competence
Code Competence Name Module Code

DPC-1 To be able to demonstrate knowledge and understanding of the underlying doctrines, concepts, and theories that characterize the dynamic and the static the
state of state and legal phenomena, the specifics of the formation and development of doctrines about the state and law in historical, civilizational and
ideological perspective, comprehend the problems of the history of state and law in the global and local dimensions, analyse the history state and legal
development of Belarus in independent research, scientific and educational and other professional activities

1.1.1

DPC-2 To be able to apply knowledge of modem theory and practice of law-making of representative, executive and judicial authorities, participate in the
development and conduct of expert examinations of draft regulatory legal acts, analyse and evaluate the effectiveness of legal acts in the course of
research, law-making, law enforcement, educational and managerial activities

1.1.2; 2.1.1

DPC-3 To be able to use in professional activities knowledge about the legal support of the management of state processes with using information and
communication technologies, to evaluate organizational, technological and social results of work information systems and resources of the electronic state,
to offer scientifically grounded ways to improve their activities

1.1.3

DPC-4 To be able to use knowledge about the mechanisms for the implementation of international law at the international and domestic level, solve theoretical
and practical problems related to the implementation and application of international treaties

1.2.1

DPC-5 To be able to demonstrate knowledge about the peculiarities of integration law, which is being developed within the framework of the Union State, the
EAEU, CIS and apply the knowledge gained in the course of scientific research, educational and other types of professional activities, taking into account
features of the national legal system

1.2.2

SC-1 To identify and analyze rules and institutions of public international law, to explain the role of public international law as one of the regulators of
international relations

2.1.2

SC-2 To know the rules and procedures for the resolution and settlement of the private relations connected with several jurisdictions. Posses the skills in
working with conflict of laws and substantive provisions of the main legal systems in various regions (EAEU: Belarus, Russia, EU, USA). To be able to
choose an appropriate applicable law and due jurisdiction, as well as to get proficiency of dealing with foreign legal texts, instruments and documentation

2.1.3

SC-3 To be able to systematize state-legal phenomena in a historical context; logically build a complete picture of the emergence and development of general
patterns and features of international interaction and the formation of legal norms governing interstate relations in order to predict trends in the
development of society at the present stage

2.1.4

SC-4 To be able to demonstrate knowledge and understanding of the issues of legal regulation at the international level of transactions carried out in the field of
international trade and apply the knowledge gained in solving theoretical and practical problems in the course of professional activities

2.2.1

SC-5 To know international legal and institutional framework of commercial uses of outer space including applicable soft law. To be able to apply general and
specific legal rules to remote sensing of Earth by satellite, satellite telecommunications, global positioning systems; to obtain basic knowledge of current
developments in international space law given privatization and commercialization of outer space activities

2.2.2

SC-6 To be able to apply knowledge of international and national legal regulation of "green" business in order to ensure the achievement of commercial
objectives of the economic entities in the context of promoting sustainable development policies and implementing the concept of socially responsible
business. Understanding of the policy and legal regulation of "green" business will allow participating in the formation of the state policy to promote the
"green" economy and the circular economy

2.2.3

SC-7 Be able to demonstrate knowledge and understanding of negotiotions practice, as well as be able to apply the acquired knowledge, skills and abilities in
the implementation of research, educational and other professional tasks

2.2.4

SC-8 To be able to demonstrate knowledge and understanding of negotiations practice, as well as be able to apply the acquired knowledge, skills and abilities in
the implementation of research, educational and other professional tasks

2.3.1

SC-9 To be able to demonstrate knowledge and understanding of legal issues at the European level of transactions carried out in the field of international trade,
and apply the acquired knowledge in solving theoretical and practical problems in the course of professional activities

2.3.2

SC-10 To be able to apply the sources of WTO law, analyze law enforcement practice, including the judicial practice of the WTO OCR, use the information and
legal resources of the WTO website, legal terminology in the field of WTO law, apply the provisions of WTO law to qualify practical situations and form
a legal position

2.3.3

SC-11 To be able to demonstrate knowledge and understanding of the main categories and sources of regulation of international commercial arbitration and
international judicial bodies in the context of the use of digital technologies

2.4.1

SC-12 To know the rules and procedures for the protection and enforcement of the intellectual property rights connected with several jurisdictions. Possess the
skills in working with copyright, patent rights, trademarks and other types of intellectual property. To be able to undertake actions of defense by contacting
Internet service providers or other Internet intermediaries and/or before the competent authorities in the due jurisdiction

2.4.2

SC-13 To know the legal basis for the protection of commercially valuable information in the trade secret regime, the main approaches to the protection of trade
secrets in different legal systems, and understand the principles of protecting trade secrets in the context of digital transformation of the economy. To be
able to apply legal norms to ensure the protection of valuable economic information in the regime of trade secrets (know-how)

2.4.3

SC-14 To know the basic principles of granting legal protection to trade names, trademarks and service marks, as well as geographical indications, features of
obtaining legal protection within the framework of regional and international registration systems, main provisions relating to the exercise and
enforcement of rights to these objects. To be able to apply the norms of international law and national legislation in order to obtain legal protection for
means of individualization

2.4.4

SC-15 Analyse international legal sources and national legal acts in the field of e-commerce, use the knowledge and skills gained in solving theoretical and
practical issues of e-commerce and dispute resolution

2.5.1

SC-16 To be able to assess global economic, energy, environmental, demographic processes, mechanisms of mutual influence of the world economy and world
politics, to consider factors of economic efficiency of international financial and economic organisations when implementing programmes and projects

2.5.2

SC-17 Be able to demonstrate knowledge and understanding of the main categories and sources of regulation of international corporate relationship, as well as be
able to apply the acquired knowledge, skills and abilities in the implementation of research, educational and other professional tasks

2.6.1

SC-18 Be able to demonstrate knowledge and understanding of the main categories and sources of regulation of structuring of international corporate
transactions, as well as be able to apply the acquired knowledge, skills and abilities in the implementation of research, educational and other professional
tasks______________ __________ ___________________________________________________________________________________________________

2.6.2

SC-19 To identify the correlations and interdependencies between the concept of sustainable development, human rights and responsible business practices, to
distinguish binding and voluntary obligations of business in this area, to explain benefits and risks for business with regards to engagement in human
rights and sustainable development

2.7.1

SC-20 Be able to apply the sources of international law to protect human rights in a digital environment 2.7.2

AGREED
Vice-Rector
for Academic Affairs and Education Innovations

ty s . (- ''Г /  Alesia G. Prakharenka
у б / .

Recommended for approval by the
Scientific and Methodological Council of BSU
Protokol (&.O3.&№.

AGREED
Academic Affairs Department, Head ian of the Faculty of International Relations

Natalia I. Morozovt Alena A. Dastanka

Expert Normcontroller

Anzhelika V. Kostenevich


