BELARUSIAN STATE UNIVERSITY



2.2.2	Legal aspects of the commercial use of outer space		3	90	34	14	20							90	34	3		3	SC-5
2.2.3	Legal framework for "green" business	3		90	34	22	12							90	34	3		3	SC-6
2.2.4	International trade contracts	2		100	40	24	16				100	40	3					3	SC-7
2.3	Module "Globalization and regionalization in international business"			370	142	100	42	90	34	3	90	34	3	190	74	6		12	
2.3.1	Eurasian trade law	3	2	180	68	52	16				90	34	3	90	34	3		6	SC-8
2.3.2	European trade law	3		100	40	28	12							100	40	3		3	SC-9
2.3.3	WTO law	1		90	34	20	14	90	34	3								3	SC-10
2.4	Module «Intellectual property and data protection»			370	142	88	54	90	34	3	280	108	9					12	
2.4.1	International electronic justice	1		90	34	18	16	90	34	3								3	SC -11
2.4.2	International intellectual property law	2		100	40	22	18				100	40	3					3	SC-12
2.4.3	Legal basis for the protection of undisclosed information		2	90	34	24	10				90	34	3					3	SC-13
2.4.4	Legal protection of means of individualisation of participants in civil circulation, goods, works or services		2	90	34	24	10				90	34	3					3	SC-14

Legal aspects of the commercial use of

	The name of the module, academic discipline, course project (course paper)				Academic hours								Semesters										
N			est				As follows:			I year II year									its				
		Exams	-term t	la	class		ork	s	sses		emester weeks	· 1	2 semester, 17 weeks			3 se 17	4 semester			Total credits	Competence Code		
		Exi	End-of-term test	Total	Total in class	Lectures	Laboratory work	Workshops	Seminar classes	Total	Total in class	Credits	Total	Total in class	Credits	Total	Total in class	Credits	Total	Total in class	Credits	Tots	
2.5	Module «Economic relations in the digital age»			180	70	38			32							180	70	6				6	
2.5.1	Legal framework for electronic commerce		3	90	34	22			12							90	34	3				3	SC-15
2.5.2	Digital economy		3	90	36	16			20							90	36	3				3	SC-16
2.6	Module «Corporate governance in international business»			202	80	44			36	102	40	3				100	40	3				6	
2.6.1	Corporate relationship in international business		1	102	40	22			18	102	40	3										3	SC-17
2.6.2	Structuring of cross-border transactions		3	100	40	22			18	-int						100	40	3				3	SC-18
2.7	Module «International business and human rights»			180	76	40			36							180	76	6				6	
2.7.1	Sustainable development, business and human rights	e and and a state of the state	3	90	36	18			18							90	36	3				3	SC-19
2.7.2	International human rights in cyber age	3		90	40	22			18							90	40	3				3	SC-20
2.8	Module «Course paper»			90									90		3							3	
2.8.1	Course paper			90									90		3							3	UC-1,3
3	Optional Subjects			/132	/80	/42		/38		/108	/56	/3	/24	/24	/3	/24	/24					/3	
3.1	Creative teaching techniques in higher school / Pedagogy and psychology of higher education		/1	/108	/56	/30		/26		/108	/56	/3										/3	UC-4
3.2	Research tecniques			/24	/24	/12		/12								/24	/24						UC-1
4	Series of Disciplines for Candidate Exams and Additional Training			/568	/316	/96	/36	/140	144	/358	/202	/6	/210	/114	/9								
4.1	Foreign language ¹	/2	/1	/220	/140			/140		/110	/70	/3	/110	/70	/3							/6	UC-5
4.2	Philosophy and methodology of science ¹		/2	/240	/104	/60			/44	/140	/60		/100	/44	/6							/6	UC-6
4.3	Information technologies: Basics ¹		/1	/108	/72	/36	/36			/108	/72	/3										/3	UC-7
Number of Hours		2870	1094	626			468	822	328	27	1028	364	33	1020	402	33				93			
Number of Hours per Week									19			21			24								
Numb	er of Course Papers			1										1									
Numb	er of Exams			14							4			5			5						
Numb	er of End-of-Term Tests			16						5 5 6					6								

IV. Inter	nship				V. Research		VI. Final Certification
Internship Title	Semester	Weeks	Credits	Semester	Weeks	Credits	
Research Practice	4	8	12	4	10	15	Master's Thesis

Competence Code	Competence Name	Module Code
UC-1	Be able to identify and analyse problems, patterns and trends in the development of legal science, to apply the main methods of scientific knowledge in scientific and practical research (analysis, comparison, systematization, abstraction, modelling, data validation, decision-making, etc.), in independent research activities, generate and implement innovative ideas	1.1.1; 1.1.2; 1.1.3; 1.2.1; 1.2.2; 1.3.1; 2.1.1; 2.8.1; 3.2
UC-2	Possess a high level of professional legal awareness, legal thinking and legal culture, be able to develop and improve their intellectual and general cultural level, build a trajectory of professional development and career	1.1.1; 1.1.2; 1.1.3; 1.2.1; 1.2.2; 2.1.1
UC-3	To be able to use fundamental legal knowledge for analysis, verification, assessment of the completeness of objective reality in the course of professional activity, if necessary, fill in and synthesize missing information, work in conditions of uncertainty, risks and incompleteness of information	1.1.1; 1.1.2; 1.1.3; 1.2.1; 1.2.2; 1.3.1; 2.1.1; 2.8.1
UC-4	To be able to perform pedagogical activity in education establishments, master and implement efficient education and information and communication technologies and pedagogical innovations	3.1
UC-5	Know a foreign language for communication in an interdisciplinary and scientific environment, in various forms of international cooperation, research and innovation activities	4.1
UC-6	Possess the methodology of scientific knowledge, be able to analyse and evaluate the content and level of philosophical and methodological problems in solving problems of research and innovation	4.2
UC-7	Possess the skills of using modern information technologies to solve research and innovation problems	4.3

Competence Code	Competence Name	Module Code
DPC-1	To be able to demonstrate knowledge and understanding of the underlying doctrines, concepts, and theories that characterize the dynamic and the static the state of state and legal phenomena, the specifics of the formation and development of doctrines about the state and law in historical, civilizational and ideological perspective, comprehend the problems of the history of state and law in the global and local dimensions, analyse the history state and legal development of Belarus in independent research, scientific and educational and other professional activities	1.1.1
DPC-2	To be able to apply knowledge of modern theory and practice of law-making of representative, executive and judicial authorities, participate in the development and conduct of expert examinations of draft regulatory legal acts, analyse and evaluate the effectiveness of legal acts in the course of research, law-making, law enforcement, educational and managerial activities	1.1.2; 2.1.1
DPC-3	To be able to use in professional activities knowledge about the legal support of the management of state processes with using information and communication technologies, to evaluate organizational, technological and social results of work information systems and resources of the electronic state, to offer scientifically grounded ways to improve their activities	1.1.3
DPC-4	To be able to use knowledge about the mechanisms for the implementation of international law at the international and domestic level, solve theoretical and practical problems related to the implementation and application of international treaties	1.2.1
DPC-5	To be able to demonstrate knowledge about the peculiarities of integration law, which is being developed within the framework of the Union State, the EAEU, CIS and apply the knowledge gained in the course of scientific research, educational and other types of professional activities, taking into account features of the national legal system	1.2.2
SC-1	To identify and analyze rules and institutions of public international law, to explain the role of public international law as one of the regulators of international relations	2.1.2
SC-2	To know the rules and procedures for the resolution and settlement of the private relations connected with several jurisdictions. Posses the skills in working with conflict of laws and substantive provisions of the main legal systems in various regions (EAEU: Belarus, Russia, EU, USA). To be able to choose an appropriate applicable law and due jurisdiction, as well as to get proficiency of dealing with foreign legal texts, instruments and documentation	2.1.3
SC-3	To be able to systematize state-legal phenomena in a historical context; logically build a complete picture of the emergence and development of general patterns and features of international interaction and the formation of legal norms governing interstate relations in order to predict trends in the development of society at the present stage	2.1.4
SC-4	To be able to demonstrate knowledge and understanding of the issues of legal regulation at the international level of transactions carried out in the field of international trade and apply the knowledge gained in solving theoretical and practical problems in the course of professional activities	2.2.1
SC-5	To know international legal and institutional framework of commercial uses of outer space including applicable soft law. To be able to apply general and specific legal rules to remote sensing of Earth by satellite, satellite telecommunications, global positioning systems; to obtain basic knowledge of current developments in international space law given privatization and commercialization of outer space activities	2.2.2
SC-6	To be able to apply knowledge of international and national legal regulation of "green" business in order to ensure the achievement of commercial objectives of the economic entities in the context of promoting sustainable development policies and implementing the concept of socially responsible business. Understanding of the policy and legal regulation of "green" business will allow participating in the formation of the state policy to promote the "green" economy and the circular economy	2.2.3
SC-7	Be able to demonstrate knowledge and understanding of negotiotions practice, as well as be able to apply the acquired knowledge, skills and abilities in the implementation of research, educational and other professional tasks	2.2.4
SC-8	To be able to demonstrate knowledge and understanding of negotiations practice, as well as be able to apply the acquired knowledge, skills and abilities in the implementation of research, educational and other professional tasks	2.3.1
SC-9	To be able to demonstrate knowledge and understanding of legal issues at the European level of transactions carried out in the field of international trade, and apply the acquired knowledge in solving theoretical and practical problems in the course of professional activities	2.3.2
SC-10	To be able to apply the sources of WTO law, analyze law enforcement practice, including the judicial practice of the WTO OCR, use the information and legal resources of the WTO website, legal terminology in the field of WTO law, apply the provisions of WTO law to qualify practical situations and form a legal position	2.3.3
SC-11	To be able to demonstrate knowledge and understanding of the main categories and sources of regulation of international commercial arbitration and international judicial bodies in the context of the use of digital technologies	2.4.1
SC-12	To know the rules and procedures for the protection and enforcement of the intellectual property rights connected with several jurisdictions. Possess the skills in working with copyright, patent rights, trademarks and other types of intellectual property. To be able to undertake actions of defense by contacting Internet service providers or other Internet intermediaries and/or before the competent authorities in the due jurisdiction	2.4.2
SC-13	To know the legal basis for the protection of commercially valuable information in the trade secret regime, the main approaches to the protection of trade secrets in different legal systems, and understand the principles of protecting trade secrets in the context of digital transformation of the economy. To be able to apply legal norms to ensure the protection of valuable economic information in the regime of trade secrets (know-how)	2.4.3
SC-14	To know the basic principles of granting legal protection to trade names, trademarks and service marks, as well as geographical indications, features of obtaining legal protection within the framework of regional and international registration systems, main provisions relating to the exercise and enforcement of rights to these objects. To be able to apply the norms of international law and national legislation in order to obtain legal protection for means of individualization	2.4.4
SC-15	Analyse international legal sources and national legal acts in the field of e-commerce, use the knowledge and skills gained in solving theoretical and practical issues of e-commerce and dispute resolution	2.5.1
SC-16	To be able to assess global economic, energy, environmental, demographic processes, mechanisms of mutual influence of the world economy and world politics, to consider factors of economic efficiency of international financial and economic organisations when implementing programmes and projects	2.5.2
	Be able to demonstrate knowledge and understanding of the main categories and sources of regulation of international corporate relationship, as well as be able to apply the acquired knowledge, skills and abilities in the implementation of research, educational and other professional tasks	2.6.1
SC-18	Be able to demonstrate knowledge and understanding of the main categories and sources of regulation of structuring of international corporate transactions, as well as be able to apply the acquired knowledge, skills and abilities in the implementation of research, educational and other professional tasks	2.6.2
SC-19	To identify the correlations and interdependencies between the concept of sustainable development, human rights and responsible business practices, to distinguish binding and voluntary obligations of business in this area, to explain benefits and risks for business with regards to engagement in human rights and sustainable development	2.7.1
SC-20	Be able to apply the sources of international law to protect human rights in a digital environment	2.7.2

¹ The general disciplines "Foreign Language", "Philosophy and Methodology of Science", "Fundamentals of Information Technologies" are studied at the choice of a Master's student. The study of the general disciplines "Foreign Language" and "Philosophy and Methodology of Science" is completed with a candidate exam, the general discipline "Fundamentals of Information Technology" - candidate (differentiated) examination.

AGREED

Vice-Rector for Academic Affairs and Education Innovations Concernation Alesia G. Prakharenka

Recommended for approval by the Scientific and Methodological Council of BSU Protokol 18.03.22№ 4. AGREED Academic Affairs Department, Head

Hilf Natalia I. Morozova

Dean of the Faculty of International Relations

Alena A. Dastanka

Expert Normcontroller

Anzhelika V. Kostenevich